
MMSAC 8th Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Place Name Average Time Score Name Average Time Finishers

1 Piedmont Middle School 00:13:39.63 15 Mustang Central MS 00:15:50.69 2

2 Deer Creek Middle School 00:14:57.52 65 Stillwater Middle School 00:16:55.30 2

3 Mustang South MS 00:15:33.10 91
4 Yukon Middle School 00:16:03.03 112
5 Choctaw-Nicoma Park 00:16:39.53 116
6 Mustang North MS 00:18:33.02 139

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Piedmont Middle School 00:13:39.63 21 15

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 9607 Leila Morgan 00:12:46.64 1
 2 2 9627 Delaney Wyatt 00:13:29.08 2
 3 3 9611 Karleigh Phillips 00:13:43.48 3
 4 4 9577 Tayleigh Blades 00:14:06.55 4
 5 5 9586 Kayden Cornman 00:14:12.43 5
 6 7 9585 Kathryn Collins 00:14:16.11 (7)
 7 12 9604 Brynna McAfee 00:15:00.10 (12)
2 Deer Creek Middle School 00:14:57.52 8 65

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 9456 Harper Smith 00:14:15.07 6
 2 8 9458 Hayden Vargas 00:14:24.30 8
 3 10 9449 Elliot Hieber 00:14:38.58 10
 4 22 9457 Alexa Trupiano 00:15:29.67 19
 5 26 9444 Landry Cramer 00:15:59.98 22
 6 31 9454 Elle McMurry 00:16:25.60 (26)
 7 35 9452 Adelyn McElhaney 00:16:49.43 (28)
3 Mustang South MS 00:15:33.10 8 91

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 9547 Ellie Klipstine 00:14:30.61 9
 2 15 9542 Kaitlyn Dodson 00:15:06.94 15
 3 18 9546 Aubrey Ingham 00:15:13.97 17
 4 27 9540 Emaleigh Conatser 00:16:09.30 23
 5 34 9552 Emma Pendergrass 00:16:44.67 27
 6 38 9538 Bailey Boyd 00:16:56.50 (29)
 7 45 9555 Emma Torrez 00:17:36.15 (32)
4 Yukon Middle School 00:16:03.03 13 112

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 16 1323 Marybella Tartaro 00:15:09.14 16
 2 19 9694 Hadley Elliot 00:15:19.93 18
 3 23 1317 Ashlynn Prigmore 00:15:41.77 20
 4 29 1321 Ashlyn Swinson 00:16:18.33 24
 5 49 1310 Savannah Marsh 00:17:45.96 34
 6 52 9696 Jayden Flynn 00:18:43.60 (35)
 7 53 9700 Elle Gilpin 00:18:52.69 (36)
5 Choctaw-Nicoma Park 00:16:39.53 7 116

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 13 9388 Addisen Pratt 00:15:05.53 13
 2 14 9379 Sarah DeGaston 00:15:06.44 14
 3 25 9393 Ainslee Skonhovd 00:15:53.76 21
 4 43 9397 Avery Wilson 00:17:34.27 31
 5 56 9385 Alivia Martin 00:19:37.65 37
 6 57 9389 Zoie Repollo 00:19:38.54 (38)
 7 62 9391 Khloey Roscoe 00:22:05.17 (39)
6 Mustang North MS 00:18:33.02 5 139

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 11 9509 Maycee Dunlevy 00:14:55.90 11
 2 30 9514 Gabrielle Howland 00:16:24.56 25
 3 40 9519 Danica Willhight 00:17:17.09 30
 4 48 9508 Karrington David 00:17:43.05 33
 5 66 9516 Isabella Rodriguez 00:26:24.48 40

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 9607 Leila Morgan 8th 00:12:46.64 Piedmont Middle School

2 2 9627 Delaney Wyatt 8th 00:13:29.08 Piedmont Middle School

3 3 9611 Karleigh Phillips 8th 00:13:43.48 Piedmont Middle School

4 4 9577 Tayleigh Blades 8th 00:14:06.55 Piedmont Middle School

5 5 9586 Kayden Cornman 8th 00:14:12.43 Piedmont Middle School



6 6 9456 Harper Smith 8th 00:14:15.07 Deer Creek Middle School

7 (7) 9585 Kathryn Collins 8th 00:14:16.11 Piedmont Middle School

8 8 9458 Hayden Vargas 8th 00:14:24.30 Deer Creek Middle School

9 9 9547 Ellie Klipstine 8th 00:14:30.61 Mustang South MS

10 10 9449 Elliot Hieber 8th 00:14:38.58 Deer Creek Middle School

11 11 9509 Maycee Dunlevy 8th 00:14:55.90 Mustang North MS

12 (12) 9604 Brynna McAfee 8th 00:15:00.10 Piedmont Middle School

13 13 9388 Addisen Pratt 8th 00:15:05.53 Choctaw-Nicoma Park

14 14 9379 Sarah DeGaston 8th 00:15:06.44 Choctaw-Nicoma Park

15 15 9542 Kaitlyn Dodson 8th 00:15:06.94 Mustang South MS

16 16 1323 Marybella Tartaro 8th 00:15:09.14 Yukon Middle School

17 0 9591 Sienna Fryhover 8th 00:15:13.39 Piedmont Middle School

18 17 9546 Aubrey Ingham 8th 00:15:13.97 Mustang South MS

19 18 9694 Hadley Elliot 8th 00:15:19.93 Yukon Middle School

20 0 9494 Abigail Izquierdo 8th 00:15:23.34 Mustang Central MS

21 0 9612 Charli Richardson 8th 00:15:25.09 Piedmont Middle School

22 19 9457 Alexa Trupiano 8th 00:15:29.67 Deer Creek Middle School

23 20 1317 Ashlynn Prigmore 8th 00:15:41.77 Yukon Middle School

24 0 9663 Sky Smalley 8th 00:15:51.43 Stillwater Middle School

25 21 9393 Ainslee Skonhovd 8th 00:15:53.76 Choctaw-Nicoma Park

26 22 9444 Landry Cramer 8th 00:15:59.98 Deer Creek Middle School

27 23 9540 Emaleigh Conatser 8th 00:16:09.30 Mustang South MS

28 0 9493 Emersyn Giblet 8th 00:16:18.04 Mustang Central MS

29 24 1321 Ashlyn Swinson 8th 00:16:18.33 Yukon Middle School

30 25 9514 Gabrielle Howland 8th 00:16:24.56 Mustang North MS

31 (26) 9454 Elle McMurry 8th 00:16:25.60 Deer Creek Middle School

32 0 9618 Kaitlynn Swinehart 8th 00:16:26.11 Piedmont Middle School

33 0 9620 Charlotte Toole 8th 00:16:35.91 Piedmont Middle School

34 27 9552 Emma Pendergrass 8th 00:16:44.67 Mustang South MS

35 (28) 9452 Adelyn McElhaney 8th 00:16:49.43 Deer Creek Middle School

36 0 9605 Addison Mertens 8th 00:16:51.37 Piedmont Middle School

37 0 9443 Avery Chill 8th 00:16:55.22 Deer Creek Middle School

38 (29) 9538 Bailey Boyd 8th 00:16:56.50 Mustang South MS

39 0 9594 Meredith Hassell 8th 00:16:58.46 Piedmont Middle School

40 30 9519 Danica Willhight 8th 00:17:17.09 Mustang North MS

41 0 9599 Shiley Jones 8th 00:17:29.94 Piedmont Middle School

42 0 9576 Mallory Baldwin 8th 00:17:33.47 Piedmont Middle School

43 31 9397 Avery Wilson 8th 00:17:34.27 Choctaw-Nicoma Park

44 0 9613 Rayna Roberts 8th 00:17:34.47 Piedmont Middle School

45 (32) 9555 Emma Torrez 8th 00:17:36.15 Mustang South MS

46 0 9589 Brooke Elwell 8th 00:17:37.55 Piedmont Middle School

47 0 9606 Dakota Meyer 8th 00:17:37.88 Piedmont Middle School

48 33 9508 Karrington David 8th 00:17:43.05 Mustang North MS

49 34 1310 Savannah Marsh 8th 00:17:45.96 Yukon Middle School

50 0 9660 Mia Burns 8th 00:17:59.17 Stillwater Middle School

51 0 9588 Addyson Curtis 8th 00:18:15.66 Piedmont Middle School

52 (35) 9696 Jayden Flynn 8th 00:18:43.60 Yukon Middle School

53 (36) 9700 Elle Gilpin 8th 00:18:52.69 Yukon Middle School

54 0 1305 Azura Jones 8th 00:19:01.33 Yukon Middle School

55 0 1302 Jamie Hammer 8th 00:19:26.98 Yukon Middle School

56 37 9385 Alivia Martin 8th 00:19:37.65 Choctaw-Nicoma Park

57 (38) 9389 Zoie Repollo 8th 00:19:38.54 Choctaw-Nicoma Park

58 0 9580 Abigail Butcher 8th 00:19:47.37 Piedmont Middle School

59 0 1322 London Swinson 8th 00:20:13.47 Yukon Middle School

60 0 9548 Reaghan Kuchynka 8th 00:20:31.09 Mustang South MS

61 0 9628 Alexis Yard 8th 00:20:38.25 Piedmont Middle School

62 (39) 9391 Khloey Roscoe 8th 00:22:05.17 Choctaw-Nicoma Park

63 0 9698 Victoria Gardenhire 8th 00:22:06.72 Yukon Middle School

64 0 9697 Makinzie Gardenhire 8th 00:22:28.35 Yukon Middle School

65 0 1318 Contessa Romero 8th 00:22:53.64 Yukon Middle School

66 40 9516 Isabella Rodriguez 8th 00:26:24.48 Mustang North MS

MMSAC 8th Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Place Name Average Time Score Name Average Time Finishers

1 Deer Creek Middle School 00:12:12.79 37 Mustang North MS 00:14:04.76 4



2 Piedmont Middle School 00:12:44.44 74 Mustang Central MS 00:15:03.22 4

3 Stillwater Middle School 00:12:38.73 76
4 Choctaw-Nicoma Park 00:12:43.65 82
5 Mustang South MS 00:12:40.11 94
6 Yukon Middle School 00:13:22.92 137

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Deer Creek Middle School 00:12:12.79 21 37

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 9475 Jaden Klinesmith 00:11:44.55 2
 2 5 9474 Daxon King 00:11:59.19 5
 3 6 9487 Rowell Walker 00:12:06.25 6
 4 9 9479 Marty Martinez 00:12:31.12 9
 5 16 9462 Liam Berry 00:12:42.84 15
 6 19 9468 Matthew Flom 00:12:47.37 (18)
 7 26 9486 Dakota VanBerschot 00:13:10.15 (24)
2 Piedmont Middle School 00:12:44.44 12 74

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 10 9645 Kason Komarek 00:12:33.63 10
 2 13 9639 Max Edwards 00:12:37.57 12
 3 14 9650 Max Muir 00:12:38.28 13
 4 15 9655 Paxton Sheltman 00:12:41.97 14
 5 27 9630 Titus Brooks 00:13:10.77 25
 6 29 9654 Josh Rayburn 00:13:14.67 (27)
 7 48 9642 Tripp Johnson 00:13:59.39 (37)
3 Stillwater Middle School 00:12:38.73 10 76

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 9683 Mason Wiseman 00:11:52.11 3
 2 8 9676 Issac Ringsmuth 00:12:31.01 8
 3 17 9675 Grayson Pratt 00:12:44.37 16
 4 20 9682 Cort Walthall 00:12:49.87 19
 5 32 9673 Julian Mendoza 00:13:16.32 30
 6 50 9668 Brid Hartman 00:14:05.07 (38)
 7 58 9681 Reid Walker 00:14:19.45 (42)
4 Choctaw-Nicoma Park 00:12:43.65 18 82

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 9419 Breken Higgins 00:11:58.51 4
 2 12 9441 Daimon Williams 00:12:37.05 11
 3 18 9412 Evan Davis 00:12:46.07 17
 4 22 9403 Carson Bentley 00:13:00.85 21
 5 31 9411 Alex Davis 00:13:15.77 29
 6 36 9436 Lane Taylor 00:13:26.40 (32)
 7 52 9415 Carter Futrel 00:14:06.27 (40)
5 Mustang South MS 00:12:40.11 12 94

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 9573 Jaxson Wagnon 00:11:08.41 1
 2 21 9568 Drew O'Nan 00:12:53.88 20
 3 23 9564 Cooper Hull 00:13:01.41 22
 4 24 9572 Jackson Stuart 00:13:01.77 23
 5 30 9571 Ben Spencer 00:13:15.09 28
 6 35 9570 Lucas Rodriguez 00:13:25.35 (31)
 7 40 9575 Riley Wickstrom 00:13:40.78 (34)
6 Yukon Middle School 00:13:22.92 21 137

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 1350 Kaleb Ellenburg 00:12:29.05 7
 2 28 1365 Ryder Martinez 00:13:12.45 26
 3 37 1386 Corbyn Shoaf 00:13:27.10 33
 4 41 1376 Colbe Penner 00:13:47.99 35
 5 46 1360 Jake Jones 00:13:58.00 36
 6 51 1347 William Curtis 00:14:05.93 (39)
 7 57 1358 Markus Holt 00:14:18.33 (41)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 9573 Jaxson Wagnon 8th 00:11:08.41 Mustang South MS

2 2 9475 Jaden Klinesmith 8th 00:11:44.55 Deer Creek Middle School

3 3 9683 Mason Wiseman 8th 00:11:52.11 Stillwater Middle School

4 4 9419 Breken Higgins 8th 00:11:58.51 Choctaw-Nicoma Park

5 5 9474 Daxon King 8th 00:11:59.19 Deer Creek Middle School

6 6 9487 Rowell Walker 8th 00:12:06.25 Deer Creek Middle School

7 7 1350 Kaleb Ellenburg 8th 00:12:29.05 Yukon Middle School

8 8 9676 Issac Ringsmuth 8th 00:12:31.01 Stillwater Middle School

9 9 9479 Marty Martinez 8th 00:12:31.12 Deer Creek Middle School

10 10 9645 Kason Komarek 8th 00:12:33.63 Piedmont Middle School

11 0 9528 Carson Johnson 8th 00:12:36.90 Mustang North MS



12 11 9441 Daimon Williams 8th 00:12:37.05 Choctaw-Nicoma Park

13 12 9639 Max Edwards 8th 00:12:37.57 Piedmont Middle School

14 13 9650 Max Muir 8th 00:12:38.28 Piedmont Middle School

15 14 9655 Paxton Sheltman 8th 00:12:41.97 Piedmont Middle School

16 15 9462 Liam Berry 8th 00:12:42.84 Deer Creek Middle School

17 16 9675 Grayson Pratt 8th 00:12:44.37 Stillwater Middle School

18 17 9412 Evan Davis 8th 00:12:46.07 Choctaw-Nicoma Park

19 (18) 9468 Matthew Flom 8th 00:12:47.37 Deer Creek Middle School

20 19 9682 Cort Walthall 8th 00:12:49.87 Stillwater Middle School

21 20 9568 Drew O'Nan 8th 00:12:53.88 Mustang South MS

22 21 9403 Carson Bentley 8th 00:13:00.85 Choctaw-Nicoma Park

23 22 9564 Cooper Hull 8th 00:13:01.41 Mustang South MS

24 23 9572 Jackson Stuart 8th 00:13:01.77 Mustang South MS

25 0 9530 Owen Krafft 8th 00:13:04.90 Mustang North MS

26 (24) 9486 Dakota VanBerschot 8th 00:13:10.15 Deer Creek Middle School

27 25 9630 Titus Brooks FR 00:13:10.77 Piedmont Middle School

28 26 1365 Ryder Martinez 8th 00:13:12.45 Yukon Middle School

29 (27) 9654 Josh Rayburn 8th 00:13:14.67 Piedmont Middle School

30 28 9571 Ben Spencer 8th 00:13:15.09 Mustang South MS

31 29 9411 Alex Davis 8th 00:13:15.77 Choctaw-Nicoma Park

32 30 9673 Julian Mendoza 8th 00:13:16.32 Stillwater Middle School

33 0 9476 Tristan Lang 8th 00:13:19.63 Deer Creek Middle School

34 0 9488 Jack Wells 8th 00:13:20.35 Deer Creek Middle School

35 (31) 9570 Lucas Rodriguez 8th 00:13:25.35 Mustang South MS

36 (32) 9436 Lane Taylor 8th 00:13:26.40 Choctaw-Nicoma Park

37 33 1386 Corbyn Shoaf 8th 00:13:27.10 Yukon Middle School

38 0 9484 Colton Stuckey 8th 00:13:28.35 Deer Creek Middle School

39 0 9467 Laue Finley 8th 00:13:39.42 Deer Creek Middle School

40 (34) 9575 Riley Wickstrom 8th 00:13:40.78 Mustang South MS

41 35 1376 Colbe Penner 8th 00:13:47.99 Yukon Middle School

42 0 9497 Max Choate 8th 00:13:47.99 Mustang Central MS

43 0 9460 Blake Adams 8th 00:13:55.65 Deer Creek Middle School

44 0 9527 Thomas Gallion 8th 00:13:57.46 Mustang North MS

45 0 9481 Kendall Parsons 8th 00:13:57.77 Deer Creek Middle School

46 36 1360 Jake Jones 8th 00:13:58.00 Yukon Middle School

47 0 9503 Clayton Thomas 8th 00:13:59.34 Mustang Central MS

48 (37) 9642 Tripp Johnson 8th 00:13:59.39 Piedmont Middle School

49 0 9649 James Metzler 8th 00:14:00.73 Piedmont Middle School

50 (38) 9668 Brid Hartman 8th 00:14:05.07 Stillwater Middle School

51 (39) 1347 William Curtis 8th 00:14:05.93 Yukon Middle School

52 (40) 9415 Carter Futrel 8th 00:14:06.27 Choctaw-Nicoma Park

53 0 9466 Diego Chavez 8th 00:14:06.51 Deer Creek Middle School

54 0 9651 Xavier Peralesbarron 8th 00:14:07.62 Piedmont Middle School

55 0 9565 Paxton Lopez 8th 00:14:09.33 Mustang South MS

56 0 9472 Blake Hoopingarner 8th 00:14:15.72 Deer Creek Middle School

57 (41) 1358 Markus Holt 8th 00:14:18.33 Yukon Middle School

58 (42) 9681 Reid Walker 8th 00:14:19.45 Stillwater Middle School

59 0 9423 Tristan Nelson 8th 00:14:19.88 Choctaw-Nicoma Park

60 0 9640 Evan Elliot 8th 00:14:20.66 Piedmont Middle School

61 0 1362 Saul Lopez De Lira 8th 00:14:24.50 Yukon Middle School

62 0 9559 Brenden Bryan 8th 00:14:27.96 Mustang South MS

63 0 9480 Owen Moore 8th 00:14:30.96 Deer Creek Middle School

64 0 1355 Odin Golden 8th 00:14:34.23 Yukon Middle School

65 0 9489 Essick Wolfe 8th 00:14:36.90 Deer Creek Middle School

66 0 9566 Tommy Morland 8th 00:14:37.85 Mustang South MS

67 0 9407 Cylus Burnett 8th 00:14:37.94 Choctaw-Nicoma Park

68 0 1381 Lucas Purdum 8th 00:14:40.19 Yukon Middle School

69 0 9560 Braxton Calvert 8th 00:14:40.29 Mustang South MS

70 0 9641 Slaton Hoar 8th 00:14:45.05 Piedmont Middle School

71 0 9485 Greyson Taylor 8th 00:14:45.92 Deer Creek Middle School

72 0 1346 Everett Cox 8th 00:14:48.43 Yukon Middle School

73 0 9433 Cooper Smith 8th 00:14:48.48 Choctaw-Nicoma Park

74 0 9471 Dristan Holland 8th 00:14:56.22 Deer Creek Middle School

75 0 9490 Ryder Wood 8th 00:14:59.10 Deer Creek Middle School

76 0 1370 Connor Morrill 8th 00:15:10.52 Yukon Middle School

77 0 9477 Macauley Lepley 8th 00:15:13.36 Deer Creek Middle School

78 0 1364 Eli Martinez 8th 00:15:18.61 Yukon Middle School

79 0 9418 Wyatt Hawk 8th 00:15:18.83 Choctaw-Nicoma Park

80 0 9677 Travis Singer 8th 00:15:19.16 Stillwater Middle School



81 0 1361 Hugo Lacroux 8th 00:15:20.34 Yukon Middle School

82 0 9672 Liam McBee 8th 00:15:20.90 Stillwater Middle School

83 0 1353 Max Gagnon 8th 00:15:23.03 Yukon Middle School

84 0 9438 Hayden Vaughn 8th 00:15:24.45 Choctaw-Nicoma Park

85 0 1390 Demetris Swatek 8th 00:15:26.46 Yukon Middle School

86 0 9440 Talen Warden 8th 00:15:31.23 Choctaw-Nicoma Park

87 0 9646 Kaleb Lam 8th 00:15:35.34 Piedmont Middle School

88 0 1340 Malachi Bennett 8th 00:15:35.50 Yukon Middle School

89 0 1396 Johan Varghese 8th 00:15:39.22 Yukon Middle School

90 0 9500 George Phillips 8th 00:15:46.59 Mustang Central MS

91 0 9558 Logan Bowling 8th 00:15:57.70 Mustang South MS

92 0 9408 Carsten Cagle 8th 00:16:02.49 Choctaw-Nicoma Park

93 0 9678 Xyler Toohey 8th 00:16:03.93 Stillwater Middle School

94 0 9439 Landen Vore 8th 00:16:16.41 Choctaw-Nicoma Park

95 0 9422 Andrew Johnson 8th 00:16:26.43 Choctaw-Nicoma Park

96 0 9498 Cole Giberti 8th 00:16:38.96 Mustang Central MS

97 0 9532 Cooper Nash 8th 00:16:39.78 Mustang North MS

98 0 1383 Rylan Schroeder 8th 00:16:59.73 Yukon Middle School

99 0 1400 Reignen Yellowfish 8th 00:17:23.04 Yukon Middle School

100 0 9424 Aiden Oleson 8th 00:18:01.49 Choctaw-Nicoma Park

101 0 1379 Cooper Porter 8th 00:18:33.86 Yukon Middle School

102 0 9427 Hayden Rackley 8th 00:19:13.11 Choctaw-Nicoma Park

MMSAC 7th Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Stillwater Middle School 00:15:27.52 4

1 Deer Creek Middle School 00:13:21.04 35 Choctaw-Nicoma Park 00:18:34.09 4

2 Piedmont Middle School 00:13:33.70 53 Mustang Central MS 00:19:10.11 1

3 Mustang South MS 00:13:30.32 53
4 Mustang North MS 00:14:38.94 106
5 Yukon Middle School 00:15:06.56 121

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Deer Creek Middle School 00:13:21.04 10 35

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 9451 Kenzie Johnston 00:12:34.33 2
 2 6 9448 Zevilla Green 00:13:21.27 6
 3 7 9445 Brynn Davis 00:13:24.84 7
 4 9 9459 Alexandrea Womack 00:13:38.52 9
 5 11 9455 Kaydence Serbia 00:13:46.25 11
 6 12 9450 Sara Hopkins 00:13:52.66 (12)
 7 19 9453 Aubrey McFadden 00:14:17.11 (18)
2 Piedmont Middle School 00:13:33.70 27 53

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 9598 Ayla Johnson 00:12:39.98 4
 2 5 9596 Sophie Helfer 00:13:05.76 5
 3 10 9610 Emma Parsons 00:13:46.06 10
 4 15 9609 Ryan Parke 00:13:59.52 15
 5 20 9608 Molly Morgan 00:14:17.21 19
 6 21 9625 Harper Woods 00:14:20.41 (20)
 7 22 9623 Makenzie Wagner 00:14:21.83 (21)
3 Mustang South MS 00:13:30.32 12 53

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 9544 Piper Hesse 00:12:13.78 1
 2 3 9543 Lilliana Gibson 00:12:37.29 3
 3 8 9539 Anistyn Chappell 00:13:28.91 8
 4 17 9550 Lillian McCrary 00:14:03.45 16
 5 33 9554 Rylee Steele 00:15:08.17 25
 6 38 9549 Litzy Martinez 00:15:26.64 (27)
 7 43 9536 Alana Abbott 00:15:51.65 (30)
4 Mustang North MS 00:14:38.94 11 106

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 13 9518 Savannah Wilkins 00:13:56.58 13
 2 18 9505 Kaylee Brown 00:14:14.64 17
 3 24 9512 Elle Garner 00:14:29.40 22
 4 25 9513 Mia Greiner 00:14:32.20 23
 5 44 9507 Lindsey Cagle 00:16:01.87 31
 6 45 9506 Abigail Burch 00:16:04.99 (32)
 7 52 9517 Abigial Roper 00:16:31.52 (35)



5 Yukon Middle School 00:15:06.56 16 121
 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 14 1334 Allie Williamson 00:13:58.55 14
 2 30 9699 Reese Gathers 00:14:57.84 24
 3 36 1316 Shariyah Pickett 00:15:23.79 26
 4 39 1324 Sicilia Tartaro 00:15:27.58 28
 5 41 1320 Audrey Smith 00:15:45.05 29
 6 47 1307 Maci Leonard 00:16:10.11 (33)
 7 48 1315 Zoe Pham 00:16:14.10 (34)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 9544 Piper Hesse 7th 00:12:13.78 Mustang South MS

2 2 9451 Kenzie Johnston 7th 00:12:34.33 Deer Creek Middle School

3 3 9543 Lilliana Gibson 7th 00:12:37.29 Mustang South MS

4 4 9598 Ayla Johnson 7th 00:12:39.98 Piedmont Middle School

5 5 9596 Sophie Helfer 7th 00:13:05.76 Piedmont Middle School

6 6 9448 Zevilla Green 7th 00:13:21.27 Deer Creek Middle School

7 7 9445 Brynn Davis 7th 00:13:24.84 Deer Creek Middle School

8 8 9539 Anistyn Chappell 7th 00:13:28.91 Mustang South MS

9 9 9459 Alexandrea Womack 7th 00:13:38.52 Deer Creek Middle School

10 10 9610 Emma Parsons 7th 00:13:46.06 Piedmont Middle School

11 11 9455 Kaydence Serbia 7th 00:13:46.25 Deer Creek Middle School

12 (12) 9450 Sara Hopkins 7th 00:13:52.66 Deer Creek Middle School

13 13 9518 Savannah Wilkins 7th 00:13:56.58 Mustang North MS

14 14 1334 Allie Williamson 7th 00:13:58.55 Yukon Middle School

15 15 9609 Ryan Parke 7th 00:13:59.52 Piedmont Middle School

16 0 9662 Reese Richards 7th 00:14:00.59 Stillwater Middle School

17 16 9550 Lillian McCrary 7th 00:14:03.45 Mustang South MS

18 17 9505 Kaylee Brown 7th 00:14:14.64 Mustang North MS

19 (18) 9453 Aubrey McFadden 7th 00:14:17.11 Deer Creek Middle School

20 19 9608 Molly Morgan 7th 00:14:17.21 Piedmont Middle School

21 (20) 9625 Harper Woods 7th 00:14:20.41 Piedmont Middle School

22 (21) 9623 Makenzie Wagner 7th 00:14:21.83 Piedmont Middle School

23 0 9590 Emery Fleming 7th 00:14:26.20 Piedmont Middle School

24 22 9512 Elle Garner 7th 00:14:29.40 Mustang North MS

25 23 9513 Mia Greiner 7th 00:14:32.20 Mustang North MS

26 0 9447 Blaire Goodger 7th 00:14:35.02 Deer Creek Middle School

27 0 9595 Penelope Helfer 7th 00:14:35.07 Piedmont Middle School

28 0 9446 Stevi Franklin 7th 00:14:53.71 Deer Creek Middle School

29 0 9664 Dakota Veal 7th 00:14:55.93 Stillwater Middle School

30 24 9699 Reese Gathers 7th 00:14:57.84 Yukon Middle School

31 0 9593 Addyson Harris 7th 00:15:05.58 Piedmont Middle School

32 0 9602 Josie Linsenbarth 7th 00:15:07.81 Piedmont Middle School

33 25 9554 Rylee Steele 7th 00:15:08.17 Mustang South MS

34 0 9592 Juliet Fuerst 7th 00:15:13.58 Piedmont Middle School

35 0 9615 Surrie Samuel 7th 00:15:19.35 Piedmont Middle School

36 26 1316 Shariyah Pickett 7th 00:15:23.79 Yukon Middle School

37 0 9597 Alessandra Jacobsen 7th 00:15:25.66 Piedmont Middle School

38 (27) 9549 Litzy Martinez 7th 00:15:26.64 Mustang South MS

39 28 1324 Sicilia Tartaro 7th 00:15:27.58 Yukon Middle School

40 0 9661 Emma Phipps 7th 00:15:44.74 Stillwater Middle School

41 29 1320 Audrey Smith 7th 00:15:45.05 Yukon Middle School

42 0 9442 Elie Behrens 7th 00:15:48.23 Deer Creek Middle School

43 (30) 9536 Alana Abbott 7th 00:15:51.65 Mustang South MS

44 31 9507 Lindsey Cagle 7th 00:16:01.87 Mustang North MS

45 (32) 9506 Abigail Burch 7th 00:16:04.99 Mustang North MS

46 0 9578 Paisley Brock 7th 00:16:06.67 Piedmont Middle School

47 (33) 1307 Maci Leonard 7th 00:16:10.11 Yukon Middle School

48 (34) 1315 Zoe Pham 7th 00:16:14.10 Yukon Middle School

49 0 1331 Isabel Vela 7th 00:16:18.67 Yukon Middle School

50 0 9616 Amelia Scott 7th 00:16:26.07 Piedmont Middle School

51 0 9579 Makayla Brown 7th 00:16:30.29 Piedmont Middle School

52 (35) 9517 Abigial Roper 7th 00:16:31.52 Mustang North MS

53 0 9626 Payton Woods 7th 00:16:40.14 Piedmont Middle School

54 0 9601 Jenna King 7th 00:16:40.50 Piedmont Middle School

55 0 9685 Blakely Beams 7th 00:16:55.23 Yukon Middle School

56 0 9399 Kendyl Wright 7th 00:17:06.39 Choctaw-Nicoma Park

57 0 9659 Cerina Berger 7th 00:17:08.82 Stillwater Middle School

58 0 9511 Sophia Fortner 7th 00:17:23.91 Mustang North MS



59 0 9622 Finley Waddell 7th 00:17:28.17 Piedmont Middle School

60 0 9624 Tatum Wehba 7th 00:17:30.61 Piedmont Middle School

61 0 9603 Chloe Lunnon 7th 00:17:42.66 Piedmont Middle School

62 0 9398 Marissa Witcosky 7th 00:18:10.29 Choctaw-Nicoma Park

63 0 1332 Kenley Vela 7th 00:18:10.35 Yukon Middle School

64 0 9387 Leilani Prachyl 7th 00:18:12.96 Choctaw-Nicoma Park

65 0 9583 Lyla Cobbs 7th 00:18:19.71 Piedmont Middle School

66 0 9587 Jovie Coyle 7th 00:18:31.48 Piedmont Middle School

67 0 9621 Britton Tsoodle 7th 00:19:05.51 Piedmont Middle School

68 0 9491 Emily Clements 7th 00:19:10.11 Mustang Central MS

69 0 1314 Monserrat Orozco Hernandez 7th 00:19:13.56 Yukon Middle School

70 0 9582 Sophia Chavez 7th 00:19:23.28 Piedmont Middle School

71 0 9537 Mallarie Arrowood 7th 00:19:24.72 Mustang South MS

72 0 9551 Ryleigh North 7th 00:19:26.13 Mustang South MS

73 0 9510 Lauren Dyer 7th 00:19:26.79 Mustang North MS

74 0 9545 Gracelynn Husted 7th 00:19:31.68 Mustang South MS

75 0 1309 Lorelai Mann 7th 00:19:33.08 Yukon Middle School

76 0 9504 Alexis Bowman 7th 00:19:55.43 Mustang North MS

77 0 9515 Kennedy Kapp 7th 00:20:23.76 Mustang North MS

78 0 1329 Milanni Turoczi 7th 00:20:32.61 Yukon Middle School

79 0 1330 Michelle Valdivia 7th 00:20:34.05 Yukon Middle School

80 0 9380 Mallorie Gary 7th 00:20:46.73 Choctaw-Nicoma Park

81 0 9584 Paige Cochrane 7th 00:20:56.34 Piedmont Middle School

82 0 1303 Taygan Hopkins 7th 00:21:21.74 Yukon Middle School

83 0 9556 Cailyn Turner 7th 00:21:38.73 Mustang South MS

84 0 1327 Catherine Thomas 7th 00:22:10.98 Yukon Middle School

85 0 9541 Claira Crum 7th 00:26:04.29 Mustang South MS

MMSAC 7th Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams

Place Name Average Time Score Name Average Time Finishers

1 Deer Creek Middle School 00:12:22.99 23 Mustang Central MS 00:14:48.21 3

2 Yukon Middle School 00:12:56.28 55
3 Stillwater Middle School 00:13:06.15 70
4 Piedmont Middle School 00:13:40.17 109
5 Mustang North MS 00:14:49.91 147
6 Mustang South MS 00:14:46.26 155
7 Choctaw-Nicoma Park 00:15:26.85 187

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of FinishersTeam Score
1 Deer Creek Middle School 00:12:22.99 10 23

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 9473 Jaxon Jones 00:11:30.43 1
 2 2 9464 Lucas Buxton 00:12:04.62 2
 3 5 9461 Preston Alexander 00:12:37.20 5
 4 7 9483 Jace Robertson 00:12:50.72 7
 5 8 9478 Gavyn Lloyd 00:12:52.01 8
 6 14 9465 Owen Carlson 00:13:04.71 (14)
 7 25 9482 Tal Reininger 00:13:41.36 (24)
2 Yukon Middle School 00:12:56.28 25 55

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 1339 Dylan Balleza 00:12:16.31 3
 2 6 1354 Denver Glenn 00:12:50.01 6
 3 12 1399 Jokobe Wooten 00:13:02.26 12
 4 13 1336 Zachary Abraham 00:13:03.50 13
 5 22 1378 Ruben Pina 00:13:29.32 21
 6 30 1369 Riley Molloy 00:13:57.27 (27)
 7 40 1372 Ethan Nelson 00:14:51.69 (34)
3 Stillwater Middle School 00:13:06.15 9 70

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 9680 Carson Veal 00:12:33.49 4
 2 15 9667 Garrett Davidson 00:13:09.58 15
 3 16 9671 Philip Kwon 00:13:12.81 16
 4 18 9666 Sawyer Brandt 00:13:15.72 17
 5 19 9665 Evan Arens 00:13:19.16 18
 6 23 9674 Tucker Owen 00:13:37.31 (22)
 7 24 9669 Talon Horschler 00:13:39.22 (23)
4 Piedmont Middle School 00:13:40.17 10 109



 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 11 9656 Liam Shepherd 00:12:56.76 11
 2 20 9652 Sawyer Phillips 00:13:25.24 19
 3 27 9631 Rhett Brown 00:13:50.94 25
 4 28 9635 Kellen Christensen 00:13:54.72 26
 5 31 9634 Blake Byfield 00:14:13.17 28
 6 32 9648 Aidan Lynch 00:14:16.95 (29)
 7 34 9657 Graham Simmons 00:14:32.67 (31)
5 Mustang North MS 00:14:49.91 7 147

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 10 9533 Fletcher Ralph 00:12:54.40 10
 2 21 9522 Micah Crowe 00:13:26.34 20
 3 33 9524 Eason Emillio 00:14:25.20 30
 4 60 9521 Lyndon Casarez 00:16:40.56 43
 5 61 9534 Jacob Salasflores 00:16:43.05 44
 6 62 9526 Aiden Gallion 00:16:43.41 (45)
 7 69 9520 Ethan Atkins 00:17:47.67 (47)
6 Mustang South MS 00:14:46.26 7 155

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 9561 Cayden Gavello 00:12:52.62 9
 2 39 9557 Hunter Anderson 00:14:50.28 33
 3 43 9562 Caden Hodde 00:14:59.63 36
 4 48 9567 Triston Nelson 00:15:31.37 38
 5 50 9569 Braxton Peterson 00:15:37.43 39
 6 54 9574 Alex Wessel 00:16:03.61 (40)
 7 80 9563 Cash Hodges 00:20:39.92 (49)
7 Choctaw-Nicoma Park 00:15:26.85 12 187

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 37 9405 Isaac Brading 00:14:42.37 32
 2 42 9406 Jacob Brown 00:14:52.47 35
 3 45 9416 Cade Gregory 00:15:23.73 37
 4 55 9409 Brody Channon 00:16:05.85 41
 5 57 9426 Briden Pratt 00:16:09.84 42
 6 68 9432 Maddox Short 00:17:22.06 (46)
 7 73 9400 Gavin Adetula 00:18:06.14 (48)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 9473 Jaxon Jones 7th 00:11:30.43 Deer Creek Middle School

2 2 9464 Lucas Buxton 7th 00:12:04.62 Deer Creek Middle School

3 3 1339 Dylan Balleza 7th 00:12:16.31 Yukon Middle School

4 4 9680 Carson Veal 7th 00:12:33.49 Stillwater Middle School

5 5 9461 Preston Alexander 7th 00:12:37.20 Deer Creek Middle School

6 6 1354 Denver Glenn 7th 00:12:50.01 Yukon Middle School

7 7 9483 Jace Robertson 7th 00:12:50.72 Deer Creek Middle School

8 8 9478 Gavyn Lloyd 7th 00:12:52.01 Deer Creek Middle School

9 9 9561 Cayden Gavello 7th 00:12:52.62 Mustang South MS

10 10 9533 Fletcher Ralph 7th 00:12:54.40 Mustang North MS

11 11 9656 Liam Shepherd 7th 00:12:56.76 Piedmont Middle School

12 12 1399 Jokobe Wooten 7th 00:13:02.26 Yukon Middle School

13 13 1336 Zachary Abraham 7th 00:13:03.50 Yukon Middle School

14 (14) 9465 Owen Carlson 7th 00:13:04.71 Deer Creek Middle School

15 15 9667 Garrett Davidson 7th 00:13:09.58 Stillwater Middle School

16 16 9671 Philip Kwon 7th 00:13:12.81 Stillwater Middle School

17 0 9501 Levi Sims 7th 00:13:14.01 Mustang Central MS

18 17 9666 Sawyer Brandt 7th 00:13:15.72 Stillwater Middle School

19 18 9665 Evan Arens 7th 00:13:19.16 Stillwater Middle School

20 19 9652 Sawyer Phillips 7th 00:13:25.24 Piedmont Middle School

21 20 9522 Micah Crowe 7th 00:13:26.34 Mustang North MS

22 21 1378 Ruben Pina 7th 00:13:29.32 Yukon Middle School

23 (22) 9674 Tucker Owen 7th 00:13:37.31 Stillwater Middle School

24 (23) 9669 Talon Horschler 7th 00:13:39.22 Stillwater Middle School

25 (24) 9482 Tal Reininger 7th 00:13:41.36 Deer Creek Middle School

26 0 9469 Arlo Garrett 7th 00:13:41.88 Deer Creek Middle School

27 25 9631 Rhett Brown 7th 00:13:50.94 Piedmont Middle School

28 26 9635 Kellen Christensen 7th 00:13:54.72 Piedmont Middle School

29 0 9463 Garret Brown 7th 00:13:57.11 Deer Creek Middle School

30 (27) 1369 Riley Molloy 7th 00:13:57.27 Yukon Middle School

31 28 9634 Blake Byfield 7th 00:14:13.17 Piedmont Middle School

32 (29) 9648 Aidan Lynch 7th 00:14:16.95 Piedmont Middle School

33 30 9524 Eason Emillio 7th 00:14:25.20 Mustang North MS

34 (31) 9657 Graham Simmons 7th 00:14:32.67 Piedmont Middle School

35 0 9502 Camden Stacey 7th 00:14:38.21 Mustang Central MS

36 0 9629 Taylor Beauregard 7th 00:14:40.88 Piedmont Middle School



37 32 9405 Isaac Brading 7th 00:14:42.37 Choctaw-Nicoma Park

38 0 9470 Brandon Gregory 7th 00:14:46.37 Deer Creek Middle School

39 33 9557 Hunter Anderson 7th 00:14:50.28 Mustang South MS

40 (34) 1372 Ethan Nelson 7th 00:14:51.69 Yukon Middle School

41 0 1385 Mason Seymour 7th 00:14:52.04 Yukon Middle School

42 35 9406 Jacob Brown 7th 00:14:52.47 Choctaw-Nicoma Park

43 36 9562 Caden Hodde 7th 00:14:59.63 Mustang South MS

44 0 1392 Hendrix Taylor 7th 00:15:08.82 Yukon Middle School

45 37 9416 Cade Gregory 7th 00:15:23.73 Choctaw-Nicoma Park

46 0 9679 Colin Upsoh 7th 00:15:26.58 Stillwater Middle School

47 0 9670 Brady Klepper 7th 00:15:26.94 Stillwater Middle School

48 38 9567 Triston Nelson 7th 00:15:31.37 Mustang South MS

49 0 1387 Kingston Smith 7th 00:15:37.25 Yukon Middle School

50 39 9569 Braxton Peterson 7th 00:15:37.43 Mustang South MS

51 0 1374 Josiah Newton 7th 00:15:44.87 Yukon Middle School

52 0 1380 Jacoby Prentice 7th 00:15:48.14 Yukon Middle School

53 0 9644 Lucas Kerber 7th 00:15:49.37 Piedmont Middle School

54 (40) 9574 Alex Wessel 7th 00:16:03.61 Mustang South MS

55 41 9409 Brody Channon 7th 00:16:05.85 Choctaw-Nicoma Park

56 0 1384 Jackson Sevier 7th 00:16:07.95 Yukon Middle School

57 42 9426 Briden Pratt 7th 00:16:09.84 Choctaw-Nicoma Park

58 0 1366 Luke Mayo 7th 00:16:09.89 Yukon Middle School

59 0 9496 Ben Buttery 7th 00:16:32.41 Mustang Central MS

60 43 9521 Lyndon Casarez 7th 00:16:40.56 Mustang North MS

61 44 9534 Jacob Salasflores 7th 00:16:43.05 Mustang North MS

62 (45) 9526 Aiden Gallion 7th 00:16:43.41 Mustang North MS

63 0 1398 Aiden Watkins 7th 00:16:47.18 Yukon Middle School

64 0 1341 Wyatt Brewer 7th 00:16:49.23 Yukon Middle School

65 0 1338 Langdon Anderson 7th 00:17:00.33 Yukon Middle School

66 0 1357 Anthony Hanzlik 7th 00:17:12.76 Yukon Middle School

67 0 1397 Christopher Velasco Orantes 7th 00:17:13.79 Yukon Middle School

68 (46) 9432 Maddox Short 7th 00:17:22.06 Choctaw-Nicoma Park

69 (47) 9520 Ethan Atkins 7th 00:17:47.67 Mustang North MS

70 0 1393 Zaiden Thetford 7th 00:17:55.38 Yukon Middle School

71 0 1373 Graham Nelson 7th 00:17:57.75 Yukon Middle School

72 0 9653 Everett Price 7th 00:17:58.78 Piedmont Middle School

73 (48) 9400 Gavin Adetula 7th 00:18:06.14 Choctaw-Nicoma Park

74 0 9413 Joshua DeGaston 7th 00:18:06.56 Choctaw-Nicoma Park

75 0 1359 Nolan Johnsen 7th 00:18:15.51 Yukon Middle School

76 0 9410 Howard Cox 7th 00:18:30.48 Choctaw-Nicoma Park

77 0 1363 Joseph Lydon 7th 00:18:50.21 Yukon Middle School

78 0 9425 Jace Patterson 7th 00:19:29.37 Choctaw-Nicoma Park

79 0 1389 Parker Stauffer 7th 00:19:54.14 Yukon Middle School

80 (49) 9563 Cash Hodges 7th 00:20:39.92 Mustang South MS

81 0 9402 Tristan Bates 7th 00:21:52.36 Choctaw-Nicoma Park

82 0 9401 Elijah Arias 7th 00:23:50.85 Choctaw-Nicoma Park

83 0 1394 Isaiah Thompson 7th 00:24:15.18 Yukon Middle School


